

A Alabama Power

Richard	O. Hutto	2022	600	North	18"'	Street
Vice President			Post	Office	Box	2641
Regulatory	Affairs		Birmingham.		Alabama	

Box 2641 Alabama 35291

Tel 205.257.2941 Fax 205.257 1088

December 1, 2022

Alabama Public Service Commission December 1, 2022

Page²

Commissioner Twinkle Andress Cavanaugh Commissioner Jeremy H. Oden Commissioner Chris "Chip" Becker, Jr. Secretary of the Alabama Public Service Commission Mr. Walter L. Thomas, Jr. (11)

Executive

Alabama Power Company Rate CNP Factor for Changes in Depreciation Expense Cost Year 2023

(1) Depreciation expense

(2)

(3)

(4)

Alabama Power Company

Rate CNP Factor for

Alabama Power Company Rate CNP Factor for Changes in Depreciation Expense (affected rate schedules) Effective for January ²⁰²³ Billings

(A) (BI (C) (D)